

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 650/2023
CrIM No. 1273/2023

Pritam Lal and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioner has invoked the jurisdiction of this Court under Section 482 of CPC for quashing FIR No. 29/2023, registered with Police Station, Akhnoor, under Section 323, 427, 504, 506, 452 of IPC and under Section 3 of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities), Act along with the Challan and proceedings arising out of the said impugned Fir pending before the Principal Sessions Judge, Jammu, in case titled '*UT of J&K vs. Sharda Devi and others*'.

Notice.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. He seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 28.08.2023.

Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to digitize the record.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge